

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, April 25, 2023

4:00 PM

Municipal Center, 300 S. Church

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk April Leggett

3. Approval of minutes

MIN-23:038 Minutes for the Finance Committee Meeting on April 11, 2023

Attachments: Minutes

4. New Business

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-23:076 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 219 MILLER, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144181-59600, OWNED BY RONNIE &

JACQUELINE STANBACK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5107.25

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

<u>Attachments:</u> 219 Miller Affidavit

219 Miller Attachments

RES-23:077 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 607 S CULBERHOUSE, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-143134-16500, OWNED BY SEAN K. DAVIS IN

THE AMOUNT OF \$5,298.46

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 607 Culberhouse Affidavit

607 Culberhouse Attachments

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1301 W HUNTINGTON, PARCEL 01-143133-17100, OWNED BY JAMES W. & JESSY T HARRELL IN THE

AMOUNT OF \$4,807.24

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 1301 W Huntington Affidavit

1301 W Huntington Attachments

5. Pending Items

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment